	04-1	7-2000	-5377/LeA 3	33,492	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			U S		NT OF COMMERC
(Rev 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  Tab settings == ==   Tab settings == == == ==   Tab settings ==   Tab s			<b>*</b>	ratent at  ▼	To Trademark Omo
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	1013	22182	ached original o	documents o	r copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Karsten Danielmeier, Dieter Mager Reinhard Halpaap, Martin Brahm,  Eric Hoffman  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Yes X No	2. Name and add  Name: Baye  Internal Address  Street Address:	ress of receiving  Aktiengese  Patente  D-51368  Germany	party(ies): ellschaft und Lizer Leverkuse	03/22/40 03/22/40
Other		City:		State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: January 18, 19, 20 and 27, 2000		Additional name(s) & ad	idress(es) attached?	Yes	X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  To Be Assigned Filed Herewith		B. Patent N	No.(s)		
Ad	dditional numbers attach	ed? Yes 🛣	] No		
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of a	applications and	patents invol	ved:
Name: Lyndanne M. Whalen					20
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Patent Department		Enclosed			
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road		8. Deposit account number: 13-3848			
City <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u>	9741	E THE CRACE			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forment  Donna J. Veatch  Name of Person Signing  Total number of	Dong	on is true and correct Signature sheet, attachments, and	Marc 2	ed copy is a ch 22, 200 Date	
/17/2000 TT0N11 00000175 133848 09532564document		uired cover sheet information to			<del></del>

Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

Karsten DANIELMEIER We, 1. of 153 Iron Run Road, Bethel Park, PA 15102, USA

> Dieter MAGER of Elisabeth-von-Thadden-Str. 31, 51377 Leverkusen, Germany

Reinhard HALPAAP of In der Hildscheid 6, 51519 Odenthal, Germany

Martin BRAHM

of Küchenberger Str.67, 51519 Odenthal, Germany

5. Eric HOFFMAN of 8500 West Bay Rd, Baytown, TX 77520, USA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

A method for reducing the chlorine content of low molecular weight isocyanates

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder .
01-27-2000	1. haylen 0-
2000 01. 18	2) Prita elle
01/18/2000	3. Reinland Halxiers
2000-01.13	4. Kartin Smile
01/20/2000	5. <u>C. J. H.</u>
,	

LEA 33492-US

**PATENT** REEL: 010686 FRAME: 0069

**RECORDED: 03/22/2000**